505056424 08/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5103179

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
VICTOR CHU			09/19/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MIL. DI	MIL. DIGITAL LABELING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	252 EA	252 EAST 61ST STREET				
Internal Address:	NO. 2C	NO. 2CN				
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10021	10021				
	C Totaly 2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Number				
		12164941				
· ·		13769054				
		14607585				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(919)854-2084				
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 9198		9198541844	i de sent via OS man.			
Email:			p-assignments@coatsandbennett.com			
		COATS & BENNETT, PLLC	-			
Address Line 1:		1400 CRESCENT GREEN	O CRESCENT GREEN			
Address Line 2: SUIT		SUITE 300				
Address Line 4:		CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 275	518			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	4123-036, 45, 46				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	DAVID D. KALISH	DAVID D. KALISH			
SIGNATURE:		/David D. Kalish, Reg. No	/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42706/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2018	08/22/2018			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=4123-036 Assigr	nmont#nac	nat tif				
source=4123-036 Assign						

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Victor Chu, a citizen of the United States, residing at 252 East 61st Street #2CN New York, NY 10021 $\int e^{\frac{1}{2}hn^{$

hereby assign(s) his/their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in **PROGRAMMABLE DIGITAL LABELS**, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/371,530 filed on March 9, 2006, to MIL. Digital Labeling Inc., having its principal place of business at

252 East 61st Street No. 2CN New York, NY 10021

for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by **MIL. Digital Labeling Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Victor Chu had this assignment not been made.

9/19/06		Valuetu	
Date		Victor Chu	
	Technologies, Date 8/17/18	_	
	Date 8/17/18	3	

ASSIGNMENT – CORRECTED

I, Victor Chu, a citizen of the United States, executed an Assignment dated September 19, 2006 conveying my right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in **PROGRAMMABLE DIGITAL LABELS**, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/371,530 filed on March 9, 2006, to MIL. Digital Labeling Inc.

This assignment should have identified the receiving party as MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies, Inc. This was an inadvertent error that occurred without any deceptive intent.

Vm

8/17/18

Victor Chu

Date